
          2022 Cape Charles Cup

Race 1 - CBYRA # 411

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Regatta results saved: Saturday, August 20, 2022 4:34:59 PM EDT

(Entries=77) Multihull [black] - PHRF A - PHRF B/C - PHRF N (1HS) [code 5 + white] - PHRF N (2HS) [code 5] - _Cruising A [white] - _Cruising B
[blue] - _Cruising C [yellow] - _ORC Cruiser/non-spin [purple] - _ORC Cruiser/spin [green] - PHRF - _Cruising - _ORC Cruiser

Division: Multihull [black] (4 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts

1   MC 10 POPOKI
KAI Vinson, Ken   0.752 2 13:18:06.0 00:44:10.1 02:13:55.9 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   93683 PLAYTIME Shilling, Casey 204000 1.038 1 12:47:21.0 -00:05:36.0 02:32:57.0 00:19:01.1 2.0

3   Knysna
48 JEWEL Delfaus, Jose   0.837 3 14:42:10.0 00:42:44.0 03:39:26.0 01:25:30.1 3.0

DNC   Lprd 40 SHANGRI-
LA

Pattenaude,
Jerry   0.750 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 5.0

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:20:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF A (6 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts

1   679 GREY
AREA Radam, Robert   93 1 12:51:13.0 00:24:38.7 02:11:34.3 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   3113 MYRAGE Schaumloffel,
Christian   96 4 12:54:23.0 00:25:26.4 02:13:56.6 00:02:22.3 2.0

3   15372 REMEDY Roberts, Will and
Mary   84 2 12:51:28.0 00:22:15.6 02:14:12.4 00:02:38.1 3.0

4   51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 203808 75 3 12:52:28.0 00:19:52.5 02:17:35.5 00:06:01.2 4.0

5   2804 DIABLO Cutter, Greg and
Carie 111020 87 5 12:58:17.0 00:23:03.3 02:20:13.7 00:08:39.4 5.0

DNF   51171 WAIRERE Hunter, Pete 112884 21 DNF No Time 00:05:33.9 No Time No Time DNF 7.0
Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:15:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF B/C (10 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts
1   15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben   165 6 13:10:14.0 00:43:43.5 02:16:30.5 00:00:00.0 1.0
2   31222 BAD HABIT Archer, Bob 109824 138 4 13:03:23.0 00:36:34.2 02:16:48.8 00:00:18.3 2.0
3   5225 ELIXIR French, Chris   108 1 12:56:42.0 00:28:37.2 02:18:04.8 00:01:34.3 3.0
4   627627 BENNU Fettus, Julianne   147 5 13:07:10.0 00:38:57.3 02:18:12.7 00:01:42.2 4.0
5   87228 SHOCK Whately, Chris   120 2 13:00:07.0 00:31:48.0 02:18:19.0 00:01:48.5 5.0
6   31403 WIND DANCER Clifford, Paul   117 3 13:01:15.0 00:31:00.3 02:20:14.7 00:03:44.2 6.0
7   84042 JAMMIN Berger, Dan   150 7 13:10:31.0 00:39:45.0 02:20:46.0 00:04:15.5 7.0
8   22 HORNET Roberts, Karen   141 8 13:14:51.0 00:37:21.9 02:27:29.1 00:10:58.6 8.0
9   4514 SPECIAL K Brazzi, Al   162 9 13:32:42.0 00:42:55.8 02:39:46.2 00:23:15.7 9.0
10   93295 VIRGINIA LEE Brannon, Mike 112607 141 10 13:36:27.0 00:37:21.9 02:49:05.1 00:32:34.6 10.0

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:10:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1



Division: PHRF N (1HS) [code 5 + white] (5 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   43142 ARBERIA Qejvani, Selo   138 1 13:16:05.0 00:36:34.2 02:34:30.8 00:00:00.0 1.0
2   18304 CALCULATIONS Schultz, AK   180 2 13:29:49.0 00:47:42.0 02:37:07.0 00:02:36.2 2.0
3   135 BRITTANY Eash, Robert   174 4 13:35:39.0 00:46:06.6 02:44:32.4 00:10:01.6 3.0
4   63274 KLIMAX Baker, Booty   150 3 13:31:06.0 00:39:45.0 02:46:21.0 00:11:50.2 4.0

DNC   88 CYMRU Howell, Bob   96 DNC No Time 00:25:26.4 No Time No Time DNC 6.0
Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF N (2HS) [code 5] (5 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   C 59 OBSESSION Ripley, Bill 203581 249 1 13:11:11.0 01:05:59.1 02:00:11.9 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   3230 BLACK
WIDOW

Copeland, Gade,
Girardin 111386 156 2 13:20:30.0 00:41:20.4 02:34:09.6 00:33:57.7 2.0

3   4811 BOBINSKI Hausmann, Bob   198 4 13:37:31.0 00:52:28.2 02:40:02.8 00:39:50.9 3.0

RET   23807 LEW'S
CRUISE

Lewandowski,
Larry   186 3 13:37:09.0 00:49:17.4 02:42:51.6 00:42:39.7 RET 6.0T

DNC   93475 RESTLESS DeSteph &
Mihalcoe   168 DNC No Time 00:44:31.2 No Time No Time DNC 6.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising A [white] (11 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   93434 TROUBLE Moore &
Atkinson   105 1 13:32:16.0 00:27:49.5 02:34:26.5 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   439 LIVIN THE
DREAM

Muhlendorf,
Jonathan   99 2 13:39:24.0 00:26:14.1 02:43:09.9 00:08:43.4 2.0

3   none
Duf 390 NOTCH 8 Will, Mike   117 3 13:48:37.0 00:31:00.3 02:47:36.7 00:13:10.2 3.0

4   h 35 .5 BLACK DOG Beaudry, Jim   117 4 13:54:28.0 00:31:00.3 02:53:27.7 00:19:01.2 4.0

5   none b
373 TRILOGY Trumbo, Holder   147 5 14:14:42.0 00:38:57.3 03:05:44.7 00:31:18.2 5.0

6   none j
36 .2

NO
PRESSURE

Hannigan, Billy
and Mandee   129 6 14:24:30.0 00:34:11.1 03:20:18.9 00:45:52.4 6.0

7   b 473 WINTER
PASSAGE Smith, Dean   105 7 14:38:17.0 00:27:49.5 03:40:27.5 01:06:01.0 7.0

8   349 KALYPSO Ottoway, Mike   141 8 15:01:08.0 00:37:21.9 03:53:46.1 01:19:19.6 8.0
DNS   h 44 b HEDONIST Cooley, Grant   135 DNS No Time 00:35:46.5 No Time No Time DNS 12.0T
DNC   h 44 a CORIOLIS Spittler, Andy   135 DNC No Time 00:35:46.5 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   none h
41 II SONGO Mills, Timothy   120 DNC No Time 00:31:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:30:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising B [blue] (13 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   S 38 WIND RUSH II Butkus, Steve   153 1 13:39:16.0 00:40:32.7 02:38:43.3 00:00:00.0 1.0
2   2703 ASPIRE Ellis, Rick   186 3 13:58:15.0 00:49:17.4 02:48:57.6 00:10:14.3 2.0

3   none b
393 FREEDOM Darling, Ed

and Aimee   150 2 13:56:43.0 00:39:45.0 02:56:58.0 00:18:14.7 3.0

4   C 82 SOUTHERN
SPIRIT Burrus, RB   177 4 14:12:41.0 00:46:54.3 03:05:46.7 00:27:03.4 4.0

5   none
CL 41 OVERDRAFT Hahn, Richard   174 6 14:19:26.0 00:46:06.6 03:13:19.4 00:34:36.1 5.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

6   75254 INSPIRATION Peterman,
Len   150 5 14:14:49.0 00:39:45.0 03:15:04.0 00:36:20.7 6.0

7   256 KARANA Barclift, Mike   165 8 14:29:13.0 00:43:43.5 03:25:29.5 00:46:46.2 7.0

8   5992 ALLIBETH Penne Painter,
Jayne   186 11 14:34:57.0 00:49:17.4 03:25:39.6 00:46:56.3 8.0

9   5363
-09 ZEPHYR Hastings, Jeff   153 7 14:28:30.0 00:40:32.7 03:27:57.3 00:49:14.0 9.0

10   1379 SCHWA Livermore,
Michael   162 10 14:33:02.0 00:42:55.8 03:30:06.2 00:51:22.9 10.0

11   92 ANDIAMO! Miller, Chip   156 9 14:32:48.0 00:41:20.4 03:31:27.6 00:52:44.3 11.0
DNC   40 SHINOLA Deaver, Ned   168 DNC No Time 00:44:31.2 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T
DNC   512 SAILMATES Smith, Jeff   165 DNC No Time 00:43:43.5 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:20:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising C [yellow] (12 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   490 FREEDOM
WON

Schools,
Jimmy   213 1 13:44:06.0 00:56:26.7 02:37:39.3 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   235 SUN SPUR Titus, Scott   237 4 13:55:30.0 01:02:48.3 02:42:41.7 00:05:02.4 2.0
3   381 BADA BING Edwards, Tom   195 2 13:46:08.0 00:51:40.5 02:44:27.5 00:06:48.2 3.0
4   93131 ARETE Weisert, Roy   222 3 13:54:57.0 00:58:49.8 02:46:07.2 00:08:27.9 4.0

5   none M
22 SERENITY Quinn, Steve   282 6 14:12:30.0 01:14:43.8 02:47:46.2 00:10:06.9 5.0

6   117 NEVER GIVE
UP Carroll, Rick   189 5 13:59:09.0 00:50:05.1 02:59:03.9 00:21:24.6 6.0

7   93015 A-LURE Welp, Ed   192 7 14:15:20.0 00:50:52.8 03:14:27.2 00:36:47.9 7.0

8   W 29 SLOOP
DOGG

Emmerson,
Hunt   234 8 14:28:34.0 01:02:00.6 03:16:33.4 00:38:54.1 8.0

9   365
/2474 REACHER Burnett,

Robert   207 9 14:53:56.0 00:54:51.3 03:49:04.7 01:11:25.4 9.0

10   271 BREEZIN' UP Northington,
Bill   198 10 15:09:22.0 00:52:28.2 04:06:53.8 01:29:14.5 10.0

DNC   none IP
27 NEW HOPE Hill, John   237 DNC No Time 01:02:48.3 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

DNC   none C
8 .3 CARPE DIEM Aiello, Nick   234 DNC No Time 01:02:00.6 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:10:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _ORC Cruiser/non-spin [purple] (4 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   12 ARGO Ritger, Christina
& Ben   0.811 1 12:54:39.0 00:31:59.8 02:17:39.2 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   156 FIVE OCLOCK Jewell, Mike   0.697 2 13:23:28.0 01:00:09.3 02:18:18.7 00:00:39.4 2.0

3   53165 SERENDIPITY
TOO Midkiff, David   0.722 4 13:37:22.0 00:59:02.3 02:33:19.7 00:15:40.5 3.0

4   h 460 SET FREE Williams, Robert 203994 0.772 3 13:31:30.0 00:47:00.0 02:39:30.0 00:21:50.8 4.0
Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _ORC Cruiser/spin [green] (7 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   174 RED FROG Goodman,
Randy 203577 0.787 1 12:59:34.0 00:37:14.1 02:17:19.9 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   13190 SKYMARK Dull, Tim   0.758 2 13:21:04.0 00:47:21.0 02:28:43.0 00:11:23.1 2.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

3   183 COEUR
d'ALENE Giffin, Hank   0.708 4 13:38:17.0 01:02:16.7 02:31:00.3 00:13:40.4 3.0

4   21607 BASERUNNER Baun, Larry 203608 0.774 3 13:28:17.0 00:45:55.3 02:37:21.7 00:20:01.8 4.0
5   296 DIVERSION Flaherty, Mark   0.759 6 13:47:18.0 00:53:34.5 02:48:43.5 00:31:23.6 5.0
6   1710 LUNA BLU Midgette, Keith 203144 0.771 5 13:46:34.0 00:50:45.7 02:50:48.3 00:33:28.4 6.0

DNC   411 MILES TO GO Halverson, Eric   0.799 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 8.0
Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Saturday, August 20, 2022 10:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 15.90
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: PHRF (26 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   C 59 OBSESSION Ripley, Bill 203581 249 14 13:11:11.0 01:05:59.1 02:00:11.9 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   679 GREY AREA Radam,
Robert   93 1 12:51:13.0 00:24:38.7 02:11:34.3 00:11:22.4 2.0

3   3113 MYRAGE Schaumloffel,
Christian   96 4 12:54:23.0 00:25:26.4 02:13:56.6 00:13:44.7 3.0

4   15372 REMEDY Roberts, Will
and Mary   84 2 12:51:28.0 00:22:15.6 02:14:12.4 00:14:00.5 4.0

5   15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben   165 11 13:10:14.0 00:43:43.5 02:16:30.5 00:16:18.6 5.0
6   31222 BAD HABIT Archer, Bob 109824 138 9 13:03:23.0 00:36:34.2 02:16:48.8 00:16:36.9 6.0
7   51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 203808 75 3 12:52:28.0 00:19:52.5 02:17:35.5 00:17:23.6 7.0
8   5225 ELIXIR French, Chris   108 6 12:56:42.0 00:28:37.2 02:18:04.8 00:17:52.9 8.0

9   627627 BENNU Fettus,
Julianne   147 10 13:07:10.0 00:38:57.3 02:18:12.7 00:18:00.8 9.0

10   87228 SHOCK Whately,
Chris   120 7 13:00:07.0 00:31:48.0 02:18:19.0 00:18:07.1 10.0

11   2804 DIABLO Cutter, Greg
and Carie 111020 87 5 12:58:17.0 00:23:03.3 02:20:13.7 00:20:01.8 11.0

12   31403 WIND DANCER Clifford, Paul   117 8 13:01:15.0 00:31:00.3 02:20:14.7 00:20:02.8 12.0
13   84042 JAMMIN Berger, Dan   150 12 13:10:31.0 00:39:45.0 02:20:46.0 00:20:34.1 13.0

14   22 HORNET Roberts,
Karen   141 13 13:14:51.0 00:37:21.9 02:27:29.1 00:27:17.2 14.0

15   3230 BLACK WIDOW
Copeland,
Gade,
Girardin

111386 156 16 13:20:30.0 00:41:20.4 02:34:09.6 00:33:57.7 15.0

16   43142 ARBERIA Qejvani, Selo   138 15 13:16:05.0 00:36:34.2 02:34:30.8 00:34:18.9 16.0
17   18304 CALCULATIONS Schultz, AK   180 18 13:29:49.0 00:47:42.0 02:37:07.0 00:36:55.1 17.0
18   4514 SPECIAL K Brazzi, Al   162 17 13:32:42.0 00:42:55.8 02:39:46.2 00:39:34.3 18.0

19   4811 BOBINSKI Hausmann,
Bob   198 23 13:37:31.0 00:52:28.2 02:40:02.8 00:39:50.9 19.0

20   135 BRITTANY Eash, Robert   174 21 13:35:39.0 00:46:06.6 02:44:32.4 00:44:20.5 20.0
21   63274 KLIMAX Baker, Booty   150 19 13:31:06.0 00:39:45.0 02:46:21.0 00:46:09.1 21.0

22   93295 VIRGINIA LEE Brannon,
Mike 112607 141 20 13:36:27.0 00:37:21.9 02:49:05.1 00:48:53.2 22.0

RET   23807 LEW'S CRUISE Lewandowski,
Larry   186 22 13:37:09.0 00:49:17.4 02:42:51.6 00:42:39.7 RET 27.0T

DNF   51171 WAIRERE Hunter, Pete 112884 21 DNF No Time 00:05:33.9 No Time No Time DNF 27.0T

DNC   93475 RESTLESS DeSteph &
Mihalcoe   168 DNC No Time 00:44:31.2 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

DNC   88 CYMRU Howell, Bob   96 DNC No Time 00:25:26.4 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T
Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: _Cruising (36 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   93434 TROUBLE Moore &
Atkinson   105 1 13:32:16.0 00:27:49.5 02:34:26.5 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   490 FREEDOM
WON

Schools,
Jimmy   213 6 13:44:06.0 00:56:26.7 02:37:39.3 00:03:12.8 2.0

3   S 38 WIND RUSH
II Butkus, Steve   153 4 13:39:16.0 00:40:32.7 02:38:43.3 00:04:16.8 3.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

4   235 SUN SPUR Titus, Scott   237 12 13:55:30.0 01:02:48.3 02:42:41.7 00:08:15.2 4.0

5   439 LIVIN THE
DREAM

Muhlendorf,
Jonathan   99 2 13:39:24.0 00:26:14.1 02:43:09.9 00:08:43.4 5.0

6   381 BADA BING Edwards, Tom   195 7 13:46:08.0 00:51:40.5 02:44:27.5 00:10:01.0 6.0
7   93131 ARETE Weisert, Roy   222 11 13:54:57.0 00:58:49.8 02:46:07.2 00:11:40.7 7.0

8  
none
Duf
390

NOTCH 8 Will, Mike   117 3 13:48:37.0 00:31:00.3 02:47:36.7 00:13:10.2 8.0

9   none M
22 SERENITY Quinn, Steve   282 18 14:12:30.0 01:14:43.8 02:47:46.2 00:13:19.7 9.0

10   2703 ASPIRE Ellis, Rick   186 9 13:58:15.0 00:49:17.4 02:48:57.6 00:14:31.1 10.0
11   h 35 .5 BLACK DOG Beaudry, Jim   117 5 13:54:28.0 00:31:00.3 02:53:27.7 00:19:01.2 11.0

12   none b
393 FREEDOM Darling, Ed

and Aimee   150 8 13:56:43.0 00:39:45.0 02:56:58.0 00:22:31.5 12.0

13   117 NEVER GIVE
UP Carroll, Rick   189 13 13:59:09.0 00:50:05.1 02:59:03.9 00:24:37.4 13.0

14   none b
373 TRILOGY Trumbo,

Holder   147 10 14:14:42.0 00:38:57.3 03:05:44.7 00:31:18.2 14.0

15   C 82 SOUTHERN
SPIRIT Burrus, RB   177 14 14:12:41.0 00:46:54.3 03:05:46.7 00:31:20.2 15.0

16   none
CL 41 OVERDRAFT Hahn, Richard   174 17 14:19:26.0 00:46:06.6 03:13:19.4 00:38:52.9 16.0

17   93015 A-LURE Welp, Ed   192 19 14:15:20.0 00:50:52.8 03:14:27.2 00:40:00.7 17.0
18   75254 INSPIRATION Peterman, Len   150 16 14:14:49.0 00:39:45.0 03:15:04.0 00:40:37.5 18.0

19   W 29 SLOOP DOGG Emmerson,
Hunt   234 26 14:28:34.0 01:02:00.6 03:16:33.4 00:42:06.9 19.0

20   none j
36 .2

NO
PRESSURE

Hannigan, Billy
and Mandee   129 15 14:24:30.0 00:34:11.1 03:20:18.9 00:45:52.4 20.0

21   256 KARANA Barclift, Mike   165 22 14:29:13.0 00:43:43.5 03:25:29.5 00:51:03.0 21.0

22   5992 ALLIBETH Penne Painter,
Jayne   186 25 14:34:57.0 00:49:17.4 03:25:39.6 00:51:13.1 22.0

23   5363
-09 ZEPHYR Hastings, Jeff   153 21 14:28:30.0 00:40:32.7 03:27:57.3 00:53:30.8 23.0

24   1379 SCHWA Livermore,
Michael   162 24 14:33:02.0 00:42:55.8 03:30:06.2 00:55:39.7 24.0

25   92 ANDIAMO! Miller, Chip   156 23 14:32:48.0 00:41:20.4 03:31:27.6 00:57:01.1 25.0

26   b 473 WINTER
PASSAGE Smith, Dean   105 20 14:38:17.0 00:27:49.5 03:40:27.5 01:06:01.0 26.0

27   365
/2474 REACHER Burnett,

Robert   207 28 14:53:56.0 00:54:51.3 03:49:04.7 01:14:38.2 27.0

28   349 KALYPSO Ottoway, Mike   141 27 15:01:08.0 00:37:21.9 03:53:46.1 01:19:19.6 28.0

29   271 BREEZIN' UP Northington,
Bill   198 29 15:09:22.0 00:52:28.2 04:06:53.8 01:32:27.3 29.0

DNS   h 44 b HEDONIST Cooley, Grant   135 DNS No Time 00:35:46.5 No Time No Time DNS 37.0T

DNC   none
IP 27 NEW HOPE Hill, John   237 DNC No Time 01:02:48.3 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none C
8 .3 CARPE DIEM Aiello, Nick   234 DNC No Time 01:02:00.6 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   40 SHINOLA Deaver, Ned   168 DNC No Time 00:44:31.2 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T
DNC   512 SAILMATES Smith, Jeff   165 DNC No Time 00:43:43.5 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T
DNC   h 44 a CORIOLIS Spittler, Andy   135 DNC No Time 00:35:46.5 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none h
41 II SONGO Mills, Timothy   120 DNC No Time 00:31:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: _ORC Cruiser (11 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   174 RED FROG Goodman,
Randy 203577 0.787 2 12:59:34.0 00:37:14.1 02:17:19.9 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   12 ARGO Ritger, Christina
& Ben   0.811 1 12:54:39.0 00:31:59.8 02:17:39.2 00:00:19.3 2.0

3   156 FIVE OCLOCK Jewell, Mike   0.697 4 13:23:28.0 01:00:09.3 02:18:18.7 00:00:58.8 3.0
4   13190 SKYMARK Dull, Tim   0.758 3 13:21:04.0 00:47:21.0 02:28:43.0 00:11:23.1 4.0

5   183 COEUR
d'ALENE Giffin, Hank   0.708 8 13:38:17.0 01:02:16.7 02:31:00.3 00:13:40.4 5.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

6   53165 SERENDIPITY
TOO Midkiff, David   0.722 7 13:37:22.0 00:59:02.3 02:33:19.7 00:15:59.8 6.0

7   21607 BASERUNNER Baun, Larry 203608 0.774 5 13:28:17.0 00:45:55.3 02:37:21.7 00:20:01.8 7.0

8   h 460 SET FREE Williams,
Robert 203994 0.772 6 13:31:30.0 00:47:00.0 02:39:30.0 00:22:10.1 8.0

9   296 DIVERSION Flaherty, Mark   0.759 10 13:47:18.0 00:53:34.5 02:48:43.5 00:31:23.6 9.0
10   1710 LUNA BLU Midgette, Keith 203144 0.771 9 13:46:34.0 00:50:45.7 02:50:48.3 00:33:28.4 10.0

DNC   411 MILES TO GO Halverson, Eric   0.799 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0
Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Jay Thompson

Version 7.5.5: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore



          2022 Cape Charles Cup

Race 2 - CBYRA # 412

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Regatta results saved: Sunday, August 21, 2022 2:39:09 PM EDT

(Entries=77) Multihull [black] - PHRF A - PHRF B/C - PHRF N (1HS) [code 5 + white] - PHRF N (2HS) [code 5] - _Cruising A [white] - _Cruising B
[blue] - _Cruising C [yellow] - _ORC Cruiser/non-spin [purple] - _ORC Cruiser/spin [green] - PHRF - _Cruising - _ORC Cruiser

Division: Multihull [black] (4 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts

1   MC 10 POPOKI
KAI Vinson, Ken   0.752 2 12:49:25.0 00:22:10.5 01:07:14.5 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   93683 PLAYTIME Shilling, Casey 204000 1.038 1 12:29:20.0 -00:02:38.1 01:11:58.1 00:04:43.6 2.0

DNF   Knysna
48 JEWEL Delfaus, Jose   0.837 DNF No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNF 5.0T

DNC   Lprd 40 SHANGRI-
LA

Pattenaude,
Jerry   0.750 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 5.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:20:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF A (6 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts
1   15372 REMEDY Roberts, Will and Mary   84 2 12:14:47.0 00:08:24.0 00:51:23.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   3113 MYRAGE Schaumloffel,
Christian   96 3 12:18:45.0 00:09:36.0 00:54:09.0 00:02:46.0 2.0

3   51171 WAIRERE Hunter, Pete 112884 21 1 12:11:41.0 00:02:06.0 00:54:35.0 00:03:12.0 3.0

4   679 GREY
AREA Radam, Robert   93 5 12:21:47.0 00:09:18.0 00:57:29.0 00:06:06.0 4.0

5   51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 203808 75 4 12:20:35.0 00:07:30.0 00:58:05.0 00:06:42.0 5.0
6   2804 DIABLO Cutter, Greg and Carie 111020 87 6 12:24:32.0 00:08:42.0 01:00:50.0 00:09:27.0 6.0

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:15:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF B/C (10 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish


Order
Finish


Time
Time


Allowance
Corrected


Time
Time


Behind Adjustments Pts
1   5225 ELIXIR French, Chris   108 1 12:11:54.0 00:10:48.0 00:51:06.0 00:00:00.0 1.0
2   87228 SHOCK Whately, Chris   120 2 12:17:56.0 00:12:00.0 00:55:56.0 00:04:50.0 2.0
3   84042 JAMMIN Berger, Dan   150 4 12:22:48.0 00:15:00.0 00:57:48.0 00:06:42.0 3.0
4   15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben   165 6 12:24:39.0 00:16:30.0 00:58:09.0 00:07:03.0 4.0
5   93295 VIRGINIA LEE Brannon, Mike 112607 141 5 12:23:32.0 00:14:06.0 00:59:26.0 00:08:20.0 5.0

6   31403 WIND
DANCER Clifford, Paul   117 3 12:22:25.0 00:11:42.0 01:00:43.0 00:09:37.0 6.0

7   31222 BAD HABIT Archer, Bob 109824 138 7 12:25:42.0 00:13:48.0 01:01:54.0 00:10:48.0 7.0
8   4514 SPECIAL K Brazzi, Al   162 8 12:31:35.0 00:16:12.0 01:05:23.0 00:14:17.0 8.0

9   627627 BENNU Fettus,
Julianne   147 9 12:42:31.0 00:14:42.0 01:17:49.0 00:26:43.0 9.0

DNC   22 HORNET Roberts, Karen   141 DNC No Time 00:14:06.0 No Time No Time DNC 11.0
Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:10:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1



Division: PHRF N (1HS) [code 5 + white] (5 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   88 CYMRU Howell, Bob   96 1 12:09:50.0 00:09:36.0 00:55:14.0 00:00:00.0 1.0
2   18304 CALCULATIONS Schultz, AK   180 3 12:23:03.0 00:18:00.0 01:00:03.0 00:04:49.0 2.0
3   43142 ARBERIA Qejvani, Selo   138 2 12:21:03.0 00:13:48.0 01:02:15.0 00:07:01.0 3.0
4   63274 KLIMAX Baker, Booty   150 4 12:24:42.0 00:15:00.0 01:04:42.0 00:09:28.0 4.0
5   135 BRITTANY Eash, Robert   174 5 12:28:00.0 00:17:24.0 01:05:36.0 00:10:22.0 5.0

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: PHRF N (2HS) [code 5] (5 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   C 59 OBSESSION Ripley, Bill 203581 249 1 12:22:17.0 00:24:54.0 00:52:23.0 00:00:00.0 1.0
DNC   4811 BOBINSKI Hausmann, Bob   198 DNC No Time 00:19:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 6.0T

DNC   23807 LEW'S
CRUISE

Lewandowski,
Larry   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 6.0T

DNC   93475 RESTLESS DeSteph &
Mihalcoe   168 DNC No Time 00:16:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 6.0T

DNC   3230 BLACK
WIDOW

Copeland, Gade,
Girardin 111386 156 DNC No Time 00:15:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 6.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising A [white] (11 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   h 35 .5 BLACK DOG Beaudry, Jim   117 1 13:44:46.0 00:11:42.0 02:03:04.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   none
Duf 390 NOTCH 8 Will, Mike   117 2 13:59:20.0 00:11:42.0 02:17:38.0 00:14:34.0 2.0

DNC   none b
373 TRILOGY Trumbo, Holder   147 DNC No Time 00:14:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   349 KALYPSO Ottoway, Mike   141 DNC No Time 00:14:06.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T
DNC   h 44 a CORIOLIS Spittler, Andy   135 DNC No Time 00:13:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T
DNC   h 44 b HEDONIST Cooley, Grant   135 DNC No Time 00:13:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   none j
36 .2

NO
PRESSURE

Hannigan, Billy
and Mandee   129 DNC No Time 00:12:54.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   none h
41 II SONGO Mills, Timothy   120 DNC No Time 00:12:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   b 473 WINTER
PASSAGE Smith, Dean   105 DNC No Time 00:10:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   93434 TROUBLE Moore &
Atkinson   105 DNC No Time 00:10:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   439 LIVIN THE
DREAM

Muhlendorf,
Jonathan   99 DNC No Time 00:09:54.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:30:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising B [blue] (13 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   S 38 WIND RUSH II Butkus, Steve   153 1 12:55:16.0 00:15:18.0 01:19:58.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   75254 INSPIRATION Peterman,
Len   150 2 13:17:35.0 00:15:00.0 01:42:35.0 00:22:37.0 2.0

3   none b
393 FREEDOM Darling, Ed

and Aimee   150 3 13:24:38.0 00:15:00.0 01:49:38.0 00:29:40.0 3.0

4   C 82 SOUTHERN
SPIRIT Burrus, RB   177 4 13:34:56.0 00:17:42.0 01:57:14.0 00:37:16.0 4.0

5   256 KARANA Barclift, Mike   165 5 13:36:40.0 00:16:30.0 02:00:10.0 00:40:12.0 5.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

6   92 ANDIAMO! Miller, Chip   156 6 14:11:53.0 00:15:36.0 02:36:17.0 01:16:19.0 6.0

7   5363
-09 ZEPHYR Hastings, Jeff   153 7 14:13:46.0 00:15:18.0 02:38:28.0 01:18:30.0 7.0

DNC   2703 ASPIRE Ellis, Rick   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

DNC   5992 ALLIBETH Penne Painter,
Jayne   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

DNC   none
CL 41 OVERDRAFT Hahn, Richard   174 DNC No Time 00:17:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

DNC   40 SHINOLA Deaver, Ned   168 DNC No Time 00:16:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T
DNC   512 SAILMATES Smith, Jeff   165 DNC No Time 00:16:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

DNC   1379 SCHWA Livermore,
Michael   162 DNC No Time 00:16:12.0 No Time No Time DNC 14.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:20:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _Cruising C [yellow] (12 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   381 BADA BING Edwards, Tom   195 1 12:46:25.0 00:19:30.0 01:16:55.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   490 FREEDOM
WON

Schools,
Jimmy   213 2 12:49:02.0 00:21:18.0 01:17:44.0 00:00:49.0 2.0

3   235 SUN SPUR Titus, Scott   237 3 12:57:36.0 00:23:42.0 01:23:54.0 00:06:59.0 3.0

4   117 NEVER GIVE
UP Carroll, Rick   189 4 13:15:53.0 00:18:54.0 01:46:59.0 00:30:04.0 4.0

5   93015 A-LURE Welp, Ed   192 5 13:16:52.0 00:19:12.0 01:47:40.0 00:30:45.0 5.0
6   93131 ARETE Weisert, Roy   222 6 13:34:27.0 00:22:12.0 02:02:15.0 00:45:20.0 6.0

7   365
/2474 REACHER Burnett,

Robert   207 7 13:46:07.0 00:20:42.0 02:15:25.0 00:58:30.0 7.0

DNC   none M
22 SERENITY Quinn, Steve   282 DNC No Time 00:28:12.0 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

DNC   none IP
27 NEW HOPE Hill, John   237 DNC No Time 00:23:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

DNC   none C
8 .3 CARPE DIEM Aiello, Nick   234 DNC No Time 00:23:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

DNC   W 29 SLOOP
DOGG

Emmerson,
Hunt   234 DNC No Time 00:23:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

DNC   271 BREEZIN' UP Northington,
Bill   198 DNC No Time 00:19:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 13.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:10:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _ORC Cruiser/non-spin [purple] (4 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   12 ARGO Ritger,
Christina & Ben   0.739 1 12:15:02.0 00:18:18.0 00:51:44.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

DNC   156 FIVE OCLOCK Jewell, Mike   0.639 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 5.0T

DNC   h 460 SET FREE Williams,
Robert 203994 0.695 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 5.0T

DNC   53165 SERENDIPITY
TOO Midkiff, David   0.658 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 5.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Division: _ORC Cruiser/spin [green] (7 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   174 RED FROG Goodman,
Randy 203577 0.695 1 12:26:11.0 00:24:44.2 00:56:26.8 00:00:00.0 1.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

2   183 COEUR
d'ALENE Giffin, Hank   0.620 3 12:37:14.0 00:35:03.5 00:57:10.5 00:00:43.7 2.0

3   13190 SKYMARK Dull, Tim   0.682 2 12:36:02.0 00:28:55.3 01:02:06.7 00:05:39.9 3.0
4   21607 BASERUNNER Baun, Larry 203608 0.688 4 12:40:04.0 00:29:41.9 01:05:22.1 00:08:55.3 4.0
5   1710 LUNA BLU Midgette, Keith 203144 0.692 5 13:18:01.0 00:40:59.7 01:32:01.3 00:35:34.4 5.0

DNC   296 DIVERSION Flaherty, Mark   0.664 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T
DNC   411 MILES TO GO Halverson, Eric   0.692 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 8.0T

Notes
(1) Start Date/Time = Sunday, August 21, 2022 11:05:00.0, Length (nm) = 6.00
(2) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(3) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: PHRF (26 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   5225 ELIXIR French, Chris   108 3 12:11:54.0 00:10:48.0 00:51:06.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   15372 REMEDY Roberts, Will
and Mary   84 2 12:14:47.0 00:08:24.0 00:51:23.0 00:00:17.0 2.0

3   C 59 OBSESSION Ripley, Bill 203581 249 16 12:22:17.0 00:24:54.0 00:52:23.0 00:01:17.0 3.0

4   3113 MYRAGE Schaumloffel,
Christian   96 4 12:18:45.0 00:09:36.0 00:54:09.0 00:03:03.0 4.0

5   51171 WAIRERE Hunter, Pete 112884 21 1 12:11:41.0 00:02:06.0 00:54:35.0 00:03:29.0 5.0
6   88 CYMRU Howell, Bob   96 5 12:09:50.0 00:09:36.0 00:55:14.0 00:04:08.0 6.0

7   87228 SHOCK Whately,
Chris   120 8 12:17:56.0 00:12:00.0 00:55:56.0 00:04:50.0 7.0

8   679 GREY AREA Radam,
Robert   93 7 12:21:47.0 00:09:18.0 00:57:29.0 00:06:23.0 8.0

9   84042 JAMMIN Berger, Dan   150 11 12:22:48.0 00:15:00.0 00:57:48.0 00:06:42.0 9.0
10   51791 MELANTHO Clayton, Jack 203808 75 6 12:20:35.0 00:07:30.0 00:58:05.0 00:06:59.0 10.0
11   15477 CALLINECTES Cuker, Ben   165 13 12:24:39.0 00:16:30.0 00:58:09.0 00:07:03.0 11.0

12   93295 VIRGINIA LEE Brannon,
Mike 112607 141 12 12:23:32.0 00:14:06.0 00:59:26.0 00:08:20.0 12.0

13   18304 CALCULATIONS Schultz, AK   180 17 12:23:03.0 00:18:00.0 01:00:03.0 00:08:57.0 13.0
14   31403 WIND DANCER Clifford, Paul   117 10 12:22:25.0 00:11:42.0 01:00:43.0 00:09:37.0 14.0

15   2804 DIABLO Cutter, Greg
and Carie 111020 87 9 12:24:32.0 00:08:42.0 01:00:50.0 00:09:44.0 15.0

16   31222 BAD HABIT Archer, Bob 109824 138 14 12:25:42.0 00:13:48.0 01:01:54.0 00:10:48.0 16.0
17   43142 ARBERIA Qejvani, Selo   138 15 12:21:03.0 00:13:48.0 01:02:15.0 00:11:09.0 17.0
18   63274 KLIMAX Baker, Booty   150 18 12:24:42.0 00:15:00.0 01:04:42.0 00:13:36.0 18.0
19   4514 SPECIAL K Brazzi, Al   162 19 12:31:35.0 00:16:12.0 01:05:23.0 00:14:17.0 19.0
20   135 BRITTANY Eash, Robert   174 20 12:28:00.0 00:17:24.0 01:05:36.0 00:14:30.0 20.0

21   627627 BENNU Fettus,
Julianne   147 21 12:42:31.0 00:14:42.0 01:17:49.0 00:26:43.0 21.0

DNC   4811 BOBINSKI Hausmann,
Bob   198 DNC No Time 00:19:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

DNC   23807 LEW'S CRUISE Lewandowski,
Larry   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

DNC   93475 RESTLESS DeSteph &
Mihalcoe   168 DNC No Time 00:16:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

DNC   3230 BLACK WIDOW
Copeland,
Gade,
Girardin

111386 156 DNC No Time 00:15:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

DNC   22 HORNET Roberts,
Karen   141 DNC No Time 00:14:06.0 No Time No Time DNC 27.0T

Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: _Cruising (36 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   381 BADA BING Edwards, Tom   195 2 12:46:25.0 00:19:30.0 01:16:55.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   490 FREEDOM
WON

Schools,
Jimmy   213 3 12:49:02.0 00:21:18.0 01:17:44.0 00:00:49.0 2.0

3   S 38 WIND RUSH
II Butkus, Steve   153 1 12:55:16.0 00:15:18.0 01:19:58.0 00:03:03.0 3.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

4   235 SUN SPUR Titus, Scott   237 4 12:57:36.0 00:23:42.0 01:23:54.0 00:06:59.0 4.0
5   75254 INSPIRATION Peterman, Len   150 5 13:17:35.0 00:15:00.0 01:42:35.0 00:25:40.0 5.0

6   117 NEVER GIVE
UP Carroll, Rick   189 7 13:15:53.0 00:18:54.0 01:46:59.0 00:30:04.0 6.0

7   93015 A-LURE Welp, Ed   192 8 13:16:52.0 00:19:12.0 01:47:40.0 00:30:45.0 7.0

8   none b
393 FREEDOM Darling, Ed

and Aimee   150 6 13:24:38.0 00:15:00.0 01:49:38.0 00:32:43.0 8.0

9   C 82 SOUTHERN
SPIRIT Burrus, RB   177 10 13:34:56.0 00:17:42.0 01:57:14.0 00:40:19.0 9.0

10   256 KARANA Barclift, Mike   165 11 13:36:40.0 00:16:30.0 02:00:10.0 00:43:15.0 10.0
11   93131 ARETE Weisert, Roy   222 12 13:34:27.0 00:22:12.0 02:02:15.0 00:45:20.0 11.0
12   h 35 .5 BLACK DOG Beaudry, Jim   117 9 13:44:46.0 00:11:42.0 02:03:04.0 00:46:09.0 12.0

13   365
/2474 REACHER Burnett,

Robert   207 14 13:46:07.0 00:20:42.0 02:15:25.0 00:58:30.0 13.0

14  
none
Duf
390

NOTCH 8 Will, Mike   117 13 13:59:20.0 00:11:42.0 02:17:38.0 01:00:43.0 14.0

15   92 ANDIAMO! Miller, Chip   156 15 14:11:53.0 00:15:36.0 02:36:17.0 01:19:22.0 15.0

16   5363
-09 ZEPHYR Hastings, Jeff   153 16 14:13:46.0 00:15:18.0 02:38:28.0 01:21:33.0 16.0

DNC   none M
22 SERENITY Quinn, Steve   282 DNC No Time 00:28:12.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none
IP 27 NEW HOPE Hill, John   237 DNC No Time 00:23:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   W 29 SLOOP DOGG Emmerson,
Hunt   234 DNC No Time 00:23:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none C
8 .3 CARPE DIEM Aiello, Nick   234 DNC No Time 00:23:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   271 BREEZIN' UP Northington,
Bill   198 DNC No Time 00:19:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   2703 ASPIRE Ellis, Rick   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   5992 ALLIBETH Penne Painter,
Jayne   186 DNC No Time 00:18:36.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none
CL 41 OVERDRAFT Hahn, Richard   174 DNC No Time 00:17:24.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   40 SHINOLA Deaver, Ned   168 DNC No Time 00:16:48.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T
DNC   512 SAILMATES Smith, Jeff   165 DNC No Time 00:16:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   1379 SCHWA Livermore,
Michael   162 DNC No Time 00:16:12.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none b
373 TRILOGY Trumbo,

Holder   147 DNC No Time 00:14:42.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   349 KALYPSO Ottoway, Mike   141 DNC No Time 00:14:06.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T
DNC   h 44 b HEDONIST Cooley, Grant   135 DNC No Time 00:13:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T
DNC   h 44 a CORIOLIS Spittler, Andy   135 DNC No Time 00:13:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none j
36 .2

NO
PRESSURE

Hannigan, Billy
and Mandee   129 DNC No Time 00:12:54.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   none h
41 II SONGO Mills, Timothy   120 DNC No Time 00:12:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   b 473 WINTER
PASSAGE Smith, Dean   105 DNC No Time 00:10:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   93434 TROUBLE Moore &
Atkinson   105 DNC No Time 00:10:30.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

DNC   439 LIVIN THE
DREAM

Muhlendorf,
Jonathan   99 DNC No Time 00:09:54.0 No Time No Time DNC 37.0T

Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Fleet: _ORC Cruiser (11 boats) (top)

Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

1   12 ARGO
Ritger,
Christina &
Ben

  0.739 1 12:15:02.0 00:18:18.0 00:51:44.0 00:00:00.0 1.0

2   174 RED FROG Goodman,
Randy 203577 0.695 2 12:26:11.0 00:24:44.2 00:56:26.8 00:04:42.8 2.0

3   183 COEUR
d'ALENE Giffin, Hank   0.620 4 12:37:14.0 00:35:03.5 00:57:10.5 00:05:26.5 3.0

4   13190 SKYMARK Dull, Tim   0.682 3 12:36:02.0 00:28:55.3 01:02:06.7 00:10:22.7 4.0



Pos Sail Boat Skipper CBYRA Rating
Finish
Order

Finish
Time

Time
Allowance

Corrected
Time

Time
Behind Adjustments Pts

5   21607 BASERUNNER Baun, Larry 203608 0.688 5 12:40:04.0 00:29:41.9 01:05:22.1 00:13:38.1 5.0
6   1710 LUNA BLU Midgette, Keith 203144 0.692 6 13:18:01.0 00:40:59.7 01:32:01.3 00:40:17.2 6.0

DNC   296 DIVERSION Flaherty, Mark   0.664 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   53165 SERENDIPITY
TOO Midkiff, David   0.658 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   h 460 SET FREE Williams,
Robert 203994 0.695 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

DNC   156 FIVE OCLOCK Jewell, Mike   0.639 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T
DNC   411 MILES TO GO Halverson, Eric   0.692 DNC No Time 00:00:00.0 No Time No Time DNC 12.0T

Notes
(1) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2017-2020
(2) Time limit expired (TLE) penalty is: Finishers plus 1

Information is provisional and subject to modification

Principal Race Officer: Jay Thompson

Version 7.5.5: Regatta scoring by JavaScore, an Open Source project available at http://www.gromurph.org/javascore
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